
9th Comm BN FRO 

Pete Diaz 

760-725-8606 

pete.diaz1@usmc.mil 

1st INTEL BN FRO 

Ashley Henderson 

760-763-2138 

ashley.b.henderson@usmc.mil 

 

1st RADIO BN FRO 

Kim Sonoda 

760-763-4338 

kim.sonoda@usmc.mil 

 

1st ANGLICO FRO 

Leticica Harrison 

760-763-3137 

 leticica.harrison@usmc.mil 

  I MEF CE 

I MEF/FWD FRO 

 Wayne Bell 

760-763-2739 

760-464-9103 

wayne.r.bell@usmc.mil 

MHG Family Readiness Officers 

I MHG FRO 

 Wayne Bell 

760-763-2739 

760-464-9103 

Wayne.r.bell@usmc.mil 

ATC FRO 

 Marcela Torres 

760-763-2739 

760-846-4141 

marcela.torres@usmc.mil 

1st LEB BN FRO 

Beth Callahan 

760-725-7237 

beth.callahan@usmc.mil 

 


